- Term loans   1,889
- Finance lease liabilities   553

   2,442
Floating rate instruments

Financial liabilities
- Term loans   3,590
- Bank overdrafts   8,932
- Bankers’ acceptances   68,666
- Bills payables   157
- Trust receipts   536

   81,881

Company No. 300426 - P  69

27. Financial instruments (continued)

27.4 Market risk (continued)

27.4.2 Interest rate risk (continued)

(a) Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

 The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair

value through profit or loss, and the Group does not designate derivatives as
hedging instruments under a fair value hedged accounting model. Therefore, a
change in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would not affect profit or
loss.

(b) Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

 A change of 100 basis points (bp) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period

would have increased/(decreased) post-tax profit or loss by the amounts shown
below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency
rates, remained constant.

 Profit or loss
 100 bp  100 bp
 increase  decrease
Group RM’000  RM’000

2011

Floating rate instruments

- Term loans (27)  27
- Bank overdrafts (67)  67
- Bankers’ acceptances (515)  515
- Bills payable (1)  1
- Trust receipts (4)  4

 (614)  614

27.5 Categories and fair value of financial instruments

   2011
   Carrying

amount
 Fair

value
   RM’000  RM’000
Group

Financial assets categorised
as loans and receivables

Trade and other receivables
(excluding deposits and
prepayments)

72,781

*

Cash and cash equivalents   15,399  *

   88,180

Company No. 300426 - P  70

27. Financial instruments (continued)

27.5 Categories and fair value of financial instruments (continued)

   2011
   Carrying

amount
 Fair

value
   RM’000  RM’000
Financial liabilities carried
at amortised cost

Floating rate loans
  and borrowings

81,881

81,881

Fixed rate loans
   and borrowings

2,442

2,367

Trade and other payables   40,263  *

   124,586
Company

Financial assets
categorised as loans and
receivables

Trade and other receivables
(excluding deposits and
prepayments)

40,494

*

Cash and cash equivalents   24  *

   40,518
Financial liabilities carried
at amortised cost